## Submission to the 20th IBIMA Conference in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Feb. 2013 Re: Paper Submission

## 20th IBIMA Conference <kl2013@ibima.org>

Thu 1/3/2013 5:48 PM

To: Faisal, - yyyfy002 <faisal@mymail.unisa.edu.au>

Thank you for your submission to the 20th IBIMA Conference in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Feb. 2013. This is to acknowledge that we have received your paper.

You will receive another e-mail from us with a reference number once your paper is classified.

If you do not receive the ref. # within 7 days, please contact main e-mail address

Sincerely, Secretariat

## Camera Ready of Paper #152 for 20th IBIMA Conference

Faisal, - yyyfy002 <faisal@mymail.unisa.edu.au>

Fri 3/1/2013 4:25 PM

To: admin@ibima.org <admin@ibima.org>

Dear Dr. Khalid,

## Attached

- 1. Camera ready conference paper
- 2. Copyright form
- 3. Registration form

Cheers, Faisal Syafar

**From:** Dr. Khalid S. Soliman [mailto:ksoliman@ibima.org]

Sent: Wednesday, 6 February 2013 11:32 PM

To: Faisal, - yyyfy002

Cc: Jing Gao

**Subject:** Acceptance of paper #152 for 20th IBIMA Conference

Dear Dr. Faisal Syafar and Dr. Jing Gao,

Congratulations! I am pleased to inform you that your paper submission "Development of a Framework for Adoption and Implementation of Mobile Collaboration Technology in Engineering Asset Management," to the International Business Information Management Conference (20th IBIMA) on 25-26 March 2013 in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia has been accepted for presentation at the conference. The paper will be included in the conference proceedings (ISBN: 978-0-9821489-9-0) as a full paper.

Further, the paper, after addressing review comments, is recommended for "Journal of Mobile Technologies, Knowledge and Society," published by IBIMA publishing, USA. For more information, <a href="https://www.ibimapublishing.com">www.ibimapublishing.com</a>

If you are interested in the journal publication as well, please include the reduced publication charges in the registration form.

Attached to this e-mail:

- 1) Camera ready format guidelines for 19th IBIMA (in Microsoft word)
- 2) IBIMA Publication agreement (in pdf)
- 3) Registration form
- 4) IBIMA publishing Publication agreement (in case you choose to proceed for journal publication as well)
- 5) Summary of review

Conference Venue and Hotel information are now available online. www.ibima.org

At this time, please make sure that you take care of the following details:

1. Please provide your final Submission (in Microsoft word format) electronically to me by 1 March 2013. Make sure to follow the attached guidelines in preparing this document. Please be sure to include the reference #152 in the subject line of your email when you send the paper.

- 2. We encourage all authors of the paper to register for the conference by the registration deadline of 1 March 2013. However, in order for the presentation to be included in the conference and the proceedings, one author must register by 1 March 2013.
- 3. A registration form is attached. Please fill it out and mail OR Scan & e-mail OR fax to the International Business information Management Association (IBIMA) together with your payment.

**IBIMA** 

34 E. Germantown Pike, #327 Norristown, PA 19401 U.S.A.

Fax: 00 1 (215) 867 9992 e-mail: admin@ibima.org

We look forward to your participation in this major international event conference

Sincerely, Dr. Khalid S. Soliman 20th IBIMA Conference Chair

-----

Dr. Khalid S. Soliman
IBIMA Publishing, USA
<a href="http://www.ibimapublishing.com">http://www.ibimapublishing.com</a>
International Business Information Management Association, USA
<a href="http://www.ibima.org">http://www.ibima.org</a>
Associate Professor of MIS
Hempstead, New York 11549 USA
<a href="http://www.ksoliman.com">http://www.ksoliman.com</a>

facebook: http://clicky.me/ksoliman